16 - 
20 
years 

195 117 312 26.000 390 

21 - + 
years 

216 117 333 27.750 432 

Calculation for 12-hour shift is nine (9) hours per holiday (117/9 = 13) 

11.1.2 Twenty-four (24) hour shift employees shall receivesreceive additional vacation of  one 
hundred fifty-six (156) hours in lieu of eleven (11) observed holidays and two (2) 
floating holidays for a total of thirteen (13) days):Time Period. 

Time Period Regular 
Vacation 

In lieu of 
holidays 

Combined Monthly 
Accrual 

Maximum 
Accrual 

0 - 5 Years 200 156 356 29.667 256